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Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: Georg Fischer Fittings GmbH
Mariazeller Strasse 75
Traisen
A-3160
Austria

Holds Certificate Number: KM 539621

In respect of:

GIS/PL3
Self Anchoring Mechanical Fittings for Polyethlene Pipe for Natural Gas and Suitable Manufactured Gas

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions
governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions").
All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the
above address.
 

For and on behalf of BSI: Gary Fenton, Global Product Certification Director
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GIS/PL3:2006  -  Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and
suitable manufactured gas.

Description Rating Classification

Class A, B, C of fitting Class A, B, C

PE Pipe Sizes 16, 17.5, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 and 63mm

Pipe Material PE80/PE100

Internal Fluid Gas

No. Description Product Code Sizes

1
2

Garden Fitting
Service Insertion Adaptor

775030112
775083022

20 Serviflex x 1 x 20 Black
20 Serviflex x Rp1 x R3/4” Black

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor
Service Head Adaptor

775059551
775059552
775059555
775059562
775059564
775059572
775059573
775059584
775059585
775059586

16 x Rp3/4” x R3/4” Black
16 x Rp1” x R3/4” Black
17.5 x Rp1” x R3/4” Black
20 x Rp1” x R3/4” Black
20 x Rp11/4” x R3/4” Black
25 x Rp11/4” x R3/4” Black
25 x Rp11/2” x R3/4” Black
32 x Rp2” x R3/4” Black
32 x Rp11/2” x R1” Black
32 x Rp2” x R1” Black

13
14
15
16

Compr. Service Head Adaptor
Compr. Service Head Adaptor
Compr. Service Head Adaptor
Compr. Service Head Adaptor

775053462
775053472
775053482
775053485

20 x 1” x R3/4” Galvanised
20 x 11/4” x R3/4” Galvanised
32 x 11/2” x R1” Galvanised
32 x 2” x R1” Galvanised

17
18
19
20
21

Meter Box Adaptor
Meter Box Adaptor
Meter Box Adaptor
Meter Box Adaptor
Top Entry MBA

775063532
775063533
775063543
775063544
775063592

20 x R3/4” Galvanised
25 x R3/4” Galvanised
32 x R3/4” Galvanised
32 x R1”    Galvanised
20 x R3/4” Galvanised
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GIS/PL3:2006  -  Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and

suitable manufactured gas.

No. Description Product Code Sizes

22
23
24
25
26
27

Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.
Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.
Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.
Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.
Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.
Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.

775063582
775063583
775063584
775063572
775063573
775063574

20 x R3/4” Galvanised
25 x R3/4” Galvanised
32 x R3/4” Galvanised
20 x R3/4” Galvanised
25 x R3/4” Galvanised
32 x R3/4” Galvanised

28
29
30

Push Fit Meter Box Ad.
Push Fit MBA w 1/8 Port
Push Fit MBA no clip

775063633
775163633
775263633

25 x R3/4” Galvanised
25 x R3/4” Galvanised
25 x R3/4” Galvanised

31
32
33
34
35
36

Under Pressure Swivel Tee
Under Pressure Swivel Tee
Under Pressure Swivel Tee
Under Pressure Swivel Tee
Under Pressure Swivel Tee
Under Pressure Swivel Tee

775801102
775801103
775801111
775801112
775801113
775801131

25 x Rs3/4” Black
32 x Rs1” Black
20 x Rs3/4” Black
20 x Rs1” Black
25 x Rs1” Black
32 x Rs3/4” Black

37
38
39
40

2 Pcs Under Press Swivel Tee
2 Pcs Under Press Swivel Tee
Two Piece Top Tee
Two Piece Top Tee

775801206
775801240
775851056
775851206

63 x Rs2” Black
63 x Rs11/2” Black
2” x Rp2” Black
63 x Rp2” Black

41
42
43
44
45
46

Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee
Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee
Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee
Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee
Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee
Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee

775801951
775801952
775801953
775801961
775801962
775801963

20 x Rs3/4” Black
25 x Rs3/4” Black
32 x Rs3/4” Black
20 x Rs1” Black
25 x Rs1” Black
32 x Rs1” Black

47
48
49

Swivel Nipple
Swivel Nipple
Swivel Nipple

775082614
775082616
775082617

Rs1” x R2”  Black
Rs11/2” x R2” Black
Rs2” x R2” Black
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GIS/PL3:2006  -  Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and

suitable manufactured gas.

No. Description Product Code Sizes

50
51
52
53

Saddle Washer
Saddle Washer
Saddle Washer
Saddle Washer

776859103
776859104
776859105
776859106

1”
11/4”
11/2”
2”

54
55
56
57

Seal Saddle Washer
Seal Saddle Washer
Seal Saddle Washer
Seal Saddle Washer

780921317
780921320
780921325
780921333

1”
11/4”
11/2”
2”

58
59

Compression Fitting
Compression Fitting Firejoint

775xxxxxx
775xxxxxx

1/2” – 2” or 20mm – 63mm
1/2” – 2”
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