



This is to certify that:

Georg Fischer Fittings GmbH Mariazeller Strasse 75 Traisen A-3160 Austria

Holds Certificate Number:

KM 539621

In respect of:

GIS/PL3 Self Anchoring Mechanical Fittings for Polyethlene Pipe for Natural Gas and Suitable Manufactured Gas

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions"). All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the above address.

For and on behalf of BSI:

First Issued: 26/03/2009

Gary Fenton, Global Product Certification Director

Latest Issue: 17/06/2015

Page: 1 of 4



...making excellence a habit."

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 845 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. KM 539621

GIS/PL3:2006 - Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and suitable manufactured gas.

Description	Rating Classification	
Class A, B, C of fitting	Class A, B, C	
PE Pipe Sizes	16, 17.5, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 and 63mm	
Pipe Material	PE80/PE100	
Internal Fluid	Gas	

No.	Description	Product Code	Sizes
1	Garden Fitting	775030112	20 Serviflex x 1 x 20 Black
2	Service Insertion Adaptor	775083022	20 Serviflex x Rp1 x R3/4" Black
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Service Head Adaptor Service Head Adaptor	775059551 775059552 775059555 775059562 775059564 775059572 775059573 775059584 775059584 775059585 775059585	16 x Rp3/4" x R3/4" Black 16 x Rp1" x R3/4" Black 17.5 x Rp1" x R3/4" Black 20 x Rp1" x R3/4" Black 20 x Rp11/4" x R3/4" Black 25 x Rp11/4" x R3/4" Black 25 x Rp11/2" x R3/4" Black 32 x Rp2" x R3/4" Black 32 x Rp11/2" x R1" Black 32 x Rp2" x R1" Black
13	Compr. Service Head Adaptor	775053462	20 x 1" x R3/4" Galvanised
14	Compr. Service Head Adaptor	775053472	20 x 11/4" x R3/4" Galvanised
15	Compr. Service Head Adaptor	775053482	32 x 11/2" x R1" Galvanised
16	Compr. Service Head Adaptor	775053485	32 x 2" x R1" Galvanised
17	Meter Box Adaptor	775063532	20 x R3/4" Galvanised
18	Meter Box Adaptor	775063533	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
19	Meter Box Adaptor	775063543	32 x R3/4" Galvanised
20	Meter Box Adaptor	775063544	32 x R1" Galvanised
21	Top Entry MBA	775063592	20 x R3/4" Galvanised

First Issued: 26/03/2009

Latest Issue: 17/06/2015

Page: 2 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 845 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. KM 539621

GIS/PL3:2006 -Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and suitable manufactured gas.

No.	Description	Product Code	Sizes
22	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063582	20 x R3/4" Galvanised
23	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063583	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
24	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063584	32 x R3/4" Galvanised
25	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063572	20 x R3/4" Galvanised
26	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063573	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
27	Meter Box Adaptor Semi Conc.	775063574	32 x R3/4" Galvanised
28	Push Fit Meter Box Ad.	775063633	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
29	Push Fit MBA w 1/8 Port	775163633	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
30	Push Fit MBA no clip	775263633	25 x R3/4" Galvanised
31	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801102	25 x Rs3/4" Black
32	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801103	32 x Rs1" Black
33	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801111	20 x Rs3/4" Black
34	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801112	20 x Rs1" Black
35	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801113	25 x Rs1" Black
36	Under Pressure Swivel Tee	775801131	32 x Rs3/4" Black
37	2 Pcs Under Press Swivel Tee	775801206	63 x Rs2" Black
38	2 Pcs Under Press Swivel Tee	775801240	63 x Rs11/2" Black
39	Two Piece Top Tee	775851056	2" x Rp2" Black
40	Two Piece Top Tee	775851206	63 x Rp2" Black
41	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801951	20 x Rs3/4" Black
42	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801952	25 x Rs3/4" Black
43	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801953	32 x Rs3/4" Black
44	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801961	20 x Rs1" Black
45	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801962	25 x Rs1" Black
46	Spare Pack UP Swivel Tee	775801963	32 x Rs1" Black
47	Swivel Nipple	775082614	Rs1" x R2" Black
48	Swivel Nipple	775082616	Rs11/2" x R2" Black
49	Swivel Nipple	775082617	Rs2" x R2" Black

First Issued: 26/03/2009

Latest Issue: 17/06/2015

Page: 3 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 845 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.

No. KM 539621

GIS/PL3:2006 - Specification for Self-anchoring mechanical fittings for natural gas and suitable manufactured gas.

No.	Description	Product Code	Sizes
50	Saddle Washer	776859103	1"
51	Saddle Washer	776859104	11/4"
52	Saddle Washer	776859105	11/2"
53	Saddle Washer	776859106	2"
54	Seal Saddle Washer	780921317	1"
55	Seal Saddle Washer	780921320	11/4"
56	Seal Saddle Washer	780921325	11/2"
57	Seal Saddle Washer	780921333	2"
58	Compression Fitting	775xxxxx	1/2" – 2" or 20mm – 63mm
59	Compression Fitting Firejoint	775xxxxx	1/2" – 2"

First Issued: 26/03/2009

Latest Issue: 17/06/2015

Page: 4 of 4

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 845 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK. A member of BSI Group of Companies.